HQ J&K Police Srinagar

No: Pers-T-1-2024 26945\_ 51

Dt : Oct 24

## ORDER NO. 2807 of 24

In the interest of administration, the below mentioned police personnel of Armed Zone are hereby attached as PSOs with Syed Al-Tahir Gilani, SSP, with immediate effect:-

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No.	
01	HC	Mohammad Sharief	ARP974177	
02	SG Ct	Asif Iqbal	ARP035736	
03	SG Ct	Balram Singh	ARP065946	

ii. They shall be relieved forthwith.

iii. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Virinder Singh Manhas AIG (Personnel)

CC

1. ADGP Armed J&K Srinagar

2. IGP Security J&K Srinagar

3. Staff officer to DGP J&K, Srinagar

4. Commandants JKAP 13, IRP 7 & IRP 24 BNs

5. SO (MLPA) PHQ J&K Srinagar

6. DA (Data) PHQ, J&K-Srinagar

Order 2005 of 2024

Dt. 8 Oct 2024

## ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of J&K Police to attend five day offline course on "Preserving Digital Evidence: Chain of Custody and Best Practices" scheduled to be held at Central Detective Training Institute, (CDTI), Hyderabad w.e.f 14-10-2024 to 18-10-2024:-

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No.	Place o	Place of Posting		
1.	Inspr	Junaid Showket	EXK-109289	Cyber Srinagar	Police	Station	
2.	ASI(Tel)	Sunil Kumar	Tel-987060	JKAP-81	JKAP-8th Bn.		

Advance TA as admissible under rules is sanctioned in favour of the officers.

M.K Sinha ADGP(Co-Ord.)

Dated: - 10 /10/2024

No.Trg/831/2024/ 14068-77

Copy to the:-

I. ADGP Armed J&K, Srinagar

II. IGP Crime J&K, Srinagar

III. Director, Central Detective Training Institute Govt. of India-MHA-BPR&D, (CDTI), Hyderabad, Ramanthapur-500012

Fax: 040-27026865, Email ID: cdtshyderabad@nic.in .....for information and necessary action.

IV. Principal PTS Kathua.

.....for information and necessary action.

v. Pvt. Secretary to ADGP (Co-Ordination) PHQ J&K, Srinagar.

VI. PA to DIG (Training) PHQ, J&K Srinagar.

.....for information.

VII. SO IT/Order Book/File.